
1 
Agreement No. 19-265-9 

Amendment No. 6 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 19-265-9 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   6 

 
This Amendment Number 6 (hereby changed from Modification to Amendment) is made on __________ 
by the County and amends Agreement Number 19-265-9 (“Main Agreement”) dated between Sagres 
Construction Corporation (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. ADD THE ATTACHED Proposed Change Order (PCO) No. 18 – Storage Area Set Up and Material 
Delivery, which is incorporated into and made a part of this Amendment. Contractor shall 
furnish and install fencing and provide storage space to receive the modified Integra shelters 
and amenities delivered by Future Systems. This PCO #18 amount of $220,154.11 will increase 
the total contract amount to $1,618,452.73 
 
Below is a summary of contract amount.  

 
 

2. This Amendment 6 serves as the Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Phase 2 of the project. The Period 
of Performance shall be 120 days from the issuance of NTP.  

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           SAGRES CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

  
AUTHORIZED:                        AUTHORIZED:  

SIGNATURE:                                                                              SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _SY GEZACHEW________________                         NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: _PROCUREMENT OFFICER_________                       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                           DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09814DA5-EECD-467D-A3B7-B6BDB7FFFB1F

Vice President

5/27/2022

DEJAN DRAGACEVAC

5/31/2022

5/31/2022



2 
Agreement No. 19-265-9 

Amendment No. 6 

PCO 18 – Storage Area Set Up and Material Delivery 

 
1. Fence installation. Work includes installation of 6’x12’ panels, 6’ privacy screen, one 

15’ gate with lock and support systems. Proposed Location: Columbia Pike at Four 
Mile Run Park and Ride. See attached sketch for extent of area required for safe 
storage. (Line Item 1) 

2. Mobile Security Trailer(s) for 24-hour electronic monitoring and vandalism/theft 
alert system. (Line Item 2) 

3. Sagres equipment for receiving delivery of materials as per Exhibit B provided to us 
on 4/28/2022 and transportation to each individual station. It has been assumed 
two (2) days for material delivery; and one (1) day for each individual station (Line 
Items 3, 4 and 5). 

4. Crew mobilization and personnel for receiving and material handling at open area 
storage location to climate-controlled facility and to each individual station as well 
as storage area monitoring as indicated in the attached Line Item Description (Line 
Items 6, 7, 8 and 10). 

5. Specialized Glass Transportation Services from climate controlled location to each 
individual site location (Line Item 9) 

6. Climate Controlled Facility for Glass Storage and Film Installation. This item does not 
reflect film installation cost by film installation subcontractor (Line Item 11). 

 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09814DA5-EECD-467D-A3B7-B6BDB7FFFB1F



1014 Columbia Pike Transit Stations 

Arlington, VA 
PCO 18 - Storage and Handling Materials 

(Columbia Pike - S Four Mile Run Parking Lot/Glass Storage Area) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No. Line Item Description Unit Quantities Cost 15% Contractor Markup Cost 

1 
Fence Installation. Includes 6'x12' panels, 6' Privacy Screens, 15' Gate and 

Support Systems 
LS 1 $ 6,862.89 $ 7,892.32 $ 7,892.32 

2 Mobile Security Trailers (24-hour monitoring / Cost per trailer) LS 1 $  18,900.00 $ 21,735.00 $ 21,735.00 

3 Boom Truck with Operator (one per delivery day/ 8 days) HRS. 64 $ 210.00 $ 241.50 $ 15,456.00 

4 Flatbed Truck (with Operator) HRS. 64 $ 75.69 $ 87.04 $ 5,570.78 

5 Bobcat w/Forklift HRS. 64 $ 210.00  $ 13,440.00 

6 Receiving Delivery of Materials - All Stations DAY 2 $ 6,586.00  $ 13,172.00 

7 Crew Mobilization to the jobsite LS 1 $ 2,500.00  $ 2,500.00 

8 Handling Material from Storage to each Site EA 8 $ 6,586.00  $ 52,688.00 

9 Specialized Transportation Services - Glass for Each Station EA 8 $ 3,650.00 $ 4,197.50 $ 33,580.00 

10 Sagres Monitoring (4 hrs./day, 2 times a week / 24 weeks) HRS. 96 $ 95.00  $ 9,120.00 

11 Climate-Controlled Facility for Storage of Glass and Film Installation LS 1 $  45,000.00  $ 45,000.00 

Total $  220,154.11 

 

Breakdown for Lump Sum Price. Subject to variations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5/13/2022 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09814DA5-EECD-467D-A3B7-B6BDB7FFFB1F



SAGRES SELECTED SITE 

FOR STORAGE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Fence Perimeter = 450 LF 

Prop. Fence Height = 8 ft. 

Prop. Gate = 15 ft. 

SITE ASSIGNED TO SAGRES 

FOR TEMPORARY 

STORAGE OF STATIONS 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09814DA5-EECD-467D-A3B7-B6BDB7FFFB1F


		2022-05-31T05:49:24-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




